Cui Hongyan (崔洪艷) – 509,185 0.33% 0.16% December 9, 2026

Liu Jintao (劉金濤) – 509,185 0.33% 0.16% December 9, 2026

Huang Haitao (黃海濤) 181,855 181,850 0.12% 0.11% December 9, 2026

Tianjin Bo’ao Enterprise
Management Partnership (Limited
Partnership) (天津博奧企業管理合夥
企業(有限合夥))

– 363,700 0.24% 0.11% December 9, 2026

Chen Zhan (陳展) 295,715 – – 0.09% December 9, 2026

Xu Sumin (許素敏) – 290,965 0.19% 0.09% December 9, 2026

Chen Jichun (陳紀春) – 218,225 0.14% 0.07% December 9, 2026

Luo Chun (駱純) 218,225 – – 0.07% December 9, 2026

Song Aihui (宋愛暉) 88,715 88,715 0.06% 0.05% December 9, 2026

Zhao Liping (趙莉萍) 88,715 88,715 0.06% 0.05% December 9, 2026

Li Jueping (李珏萍) 72,740 – – 0.02% December 9, 2026

Subtotal 65,363,985 90,458,635 58.61% 47.80%

Note:

1. The expiry date of the lock-up period shown in the table above is pursuant to the PRC Company Laws. The
required lock-up for existing Shareholders ends on December 9, 2026, being 12 months following the Listing
Date.

13

PLACEE CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

Placees

Number of
H Shares

allotted

Allotment
as % of

International
Offering

Allotment
as % of

total Offer
Shares

Number of
Shares held

upon Listing

% of total
issued share
capital upon

Listing

Top 1 4,245,600 12.44% 11.20% 4,245,600 1.30%

Top 5 12,230,900 35.85% 32.26% 42,211,290 12.95%

Top 10 19,442,900 56.98% 51.28% 49,423,290 15.16%

Top 25 29,188,600 85.55% 76.99% 61,351,220 18.82%

Note:

* Ranking of placees is based on the number of H Shares allotted to the placees.

H SHAREHOLDERS CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

H Shareholders*

Number of
H Shares

allotted

Allotment
as % of

International
Offering

Allotment
as % of

total Offer
Shares

Number of
H Shares held

upon Listing

% of total
issued H Shares

capital upon
Listing

Number of
Shares held

upon Listing

Top 1 0 0.00% 0.00% 25,956,915 16.82% 132,247,145

Top 5 4,090,000 11.99% 10.79% 78,754,725 51.03% 224,290,850

Top 10 8,335,600 24.43% 21.99% 100,709,390 65.26% 256,143,490

Top 25 18,737,400 54.92% 49.42% 129,628,070 84.00% 286,601,045